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DIVISION: 22 00 00—PLUMBING
Section:; 22 40 00—Plumbing Fixtures
Section: 22 09 00—Instrumentation and Control for Plumbing

Product certification system:

Product:

Listee:

The ICC-ES product certification system includes testing samples taken from the market or supplier’s
stock, or a combination of both, to verify compliance with applicable codes and standards. The
system also involves factory inspections, and assessment and surveillance of the supplier’s quality
system

Concealed Wall-Hung Water Closet Carrier Systems

The Chicago Faucet Co, Geberit Group
2100 S. Clearwater Drive

Des Plaines, IL 60018

www.geberit.us

Compliance with the following standards:

EPA WaterSense Tank-Type High Efficiency Toilet Specification (version 1.2)

Identification:

Installation:

Each Concealed Wall-Hung Water Closet Carrier must be permanently and legibly marked with the
manufacturer's name or registered trademark, and model number. Gravity flush tanks shall be
permanently marked with a water level mark. Concealed Wall-Hung Water Closet Carrier shall be
marked with the water consumption in GPF and. LPF. All packaging must be marked with the
manufacturer’s name or registered trademark; or in case of private labeling, the name of the customer
for whom the product was manufactured. Packaging for shall be marked with the water consumption
in GPF and LPF and the EPA WaterSense logo.

Supports must be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation instructions and the
applicable code.

Listings are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed as an
endorsement of the subject of the listing or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as to
any finding or other matter in this listing, or as to any product covered by the listing.

Copyright © 2024 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC. All rights reserved.
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Models:

Brand Name: Geberit

Certification Model Tank Model Bowl! Brand Bowl Model Flush Flush Effective Rated Rated
Date Name Number Name Number Type Mechanism Rated Flush Flush
Flush Volume Volume
Volume (Full (Reduced
(single or Flush) Flush) gpf
avg) gpf gpf
77117 Starck 3 111.335.xx.X Duravit 222609 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
717117 Starck 3 111.798.xx.X Duravit 222609 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
717117 Starck 3 458.178.xX.X Duravit 222609 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
77117 Starck 3 111.335.xx.X Duravit 222509 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
77117 Starck 3 111.798.xX.X Duravit 222509 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
77117 Starck 3 458.178.XX.X Duravit 222509 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
5/13/19 RP 111.902.xx.X Toto CT447CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
5/13/19 RP 111.018.xx.X Toto CT447CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
5/13/19 RP 111,597 xx.X Toto CT447CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/23/20 EP 111.018.00.1 Toto CT428CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7123120 EP 111.597.00.1 Toto CT428CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7123120 EP 111.902.00.5 Toto CT428CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 Viu 111.597.00.1 Duravit 2511090092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 Viu 111.902.00.5 Duravit 2511090092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 Viu 111.597.00.1 Duravit 2511590092 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 Viu 111.902.00.5 Duravit 2511500092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 MEDY | 111507.001 Duravit 2529090092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 gtir?k/ 111.902.00.5 Duravit 2520090092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 g"érzi 111.597.00.1 Duravit 2529590092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12115120 g"t';tc’i 111.902.00.5 Duravit 2529590092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 MEDY | 111018001 Duravit 25300900921 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 '\SAtErgz 111.597.00.1 Duravit 25300900921 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 g"tirtc’i 111.902.00.5 Duravit 25300900921 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 AP 111.597.00.1 TOTO CT426CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 AP 111.902.00.5 TOTO CT426CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 AP 111.597.00.1 TOTO CT426CFGT40401 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 AP 111.902.00.5 TOTO CTa2667CT40% | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 SP 111.018.00.1 TOTO CT449CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 SP 111.597.00.1 TOTO CT449CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 SP 111.018.00.1 TOTO CT449CFGT60%01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
12/15/20 sp 111.597.00.1 TOTO CT449CFGT60401 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
AXENT. .
7/15/21 ONE Plus 111.902.xx.x Axent E310-E2 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
AXENT. .
7/15/21 ONE Plus 111.597.xx.x Axent E310-E2 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
AXENT. .
7/15/21 ONE Plus | 111.018.00.1 Axent E310-E2 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/15/21 Italica 111.902.xx.X Axent W718 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/15/21 Italica 111.597.xx.x Axent W718 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/15/21 ltalica | 111.018.00.1 Axent W718 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/15/21 MEDY | 111.902.x0x Duravit 2510092092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/15/21 g"tirgi 111.597.xx.x Duravit 2510092092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/15/21 MEDY | 112,018,001 Duravit 2510092092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/15/21 Modulus | 111.335.00.5 DXV D23040A000 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
7/15/21 Modulus | 111.798.00.1 DXV D23040A000 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
7/15/21 Modulus | 458.178.00.1 DXV D23040A000 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
7/15/21 Modulus | 111.012.00.1 DXV D23040A000 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
7/15/21 Cossu | 111.335.00.5 DXV D23010S000 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
7/15/21 Cossu_ | 111.798.00.1 DXV D23010S000 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
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7/15/21 Cossu 458.178.00.1 DXV D23010S000 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Cossu 111.012.00.1 DXV D23010S000 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Belshire 111.335.00.5 DXV D23050A000 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Belshire 111.798.00.1 DXV D23050A000 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Belshire 458.178.00.1 DXV D23050A000 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Belshire 111.012.00.1 DXV D23050A000 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Karo 111.335.00.5 Icera C-5170 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Vista 111.335.00.5 Icera C-5530 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

7/15/21 Val 111.597 .xx.x LAUFEN 8.2028.8 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

7/15/21 Val 111.902.xx.x LAUFEN 8.2028.8 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

7/15/21 Kartell 111.597.xx.x LAUFEN 8.2033.9 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

7/15/21 Kartell 111.902.xx.x LAUFEN 8.2033.9 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

7/15/21 Tgl‘; ;‘fgv 111.597.xx.X LAUFEN 8.2085.8 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8

7/15/21 Tchg ;\ISTC\:N 111.902.xx.X LAUFEN 8.2085.8 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/1/22 D-Neo 111.902.00.5 Duravit 257709 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/1/22 D-Neo 111.597.00.1 Duravit 257709 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/1/22 D-Neo 111.018.00.1 Duravit 257709 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/1/22 Memoirs 111.335.00.5 Kohler K-6918-0 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

9/1/22 Memoirs 111.798.00.1 Kohler K-6918-0 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

9/1/22 Memoirs 458.178.00.1 Kohler K-6918-1 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

9/1/22 Memoirs 111.012.00.1 Kohler K-6918-0 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
RP .

9/1/22 Compact 111.902.00.5 TOTO CT427CFG#01 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
RP .

9/1/22 Compact 111.597.00.1 TOTO CT427CFG#01 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
RP .

9/1/22 Compact 111.018.00.1 TOTO CT427CFG#01 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/1/22 gltirgi 109.781.00.1 Duravit 216909 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 MEDY | 111.902.005 Duravit 257909 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 g"tir?k’ 111.597.00.1 Duravit 257909 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 g"tirtc’{ 458.182.00.1 Duravit 257909 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 gltirgi 111.018.00.1 Duravit 257909 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 \QISI'it'f 111.902.00.5 Duravit 257609 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 VTV:I'it; 111.597.00.1 Duravit 257609 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 V.I\_/:Ilit: 458.182.00.1 Duravit 257609 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8

9/5/23 V.I\_ISIIitpe 111.018.00.1 Duravit 257609 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
VSF54R .

9/5/23 Sfera 54 111.902.00.5 Catalano (1VSF5400) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
VSF54R .

9/5/23 Sfera 54 111.597.00.1 Catalano (1VSF5400) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
VSF54R .

9/5/23 Sfera 54 458.182.00.1 Catalano (1VSF5400) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
VSF54R .

9/5/23 Sfera 54 111.018.00.1 Catalano (1VSF5400) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Zero VPS54R .

9/5/23 Newflush 111.902.00.5 Catalano (1VPS54R00) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Zero VPS54R .

9/5/23 Newflush 111.597.00.1 Catalano (1VPS54R00) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Zero VPS54R )

9/5/23 Newflush 458.182.00.1 Catalano (1VPS54R00) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Zero VPS54R .

9/5/23 Newflush 111.018.00.1 Catalano (1VPS54R00) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Sfera 54 VS55NR .

9/5/23 Newflush 109.307.00.5 Catalano (1VS55NR00) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Sfera 54 VS55NR .

9/5/23 Newflush 109.781.00.1 Catalano (1VS55NR00) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Signature .

9/5/23 Arnelle 111.335.00.5 Hardware SH111003B Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
Signature .

9/5/23 Arnelle 111.798.00.1 Hardware SH111003B Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
Signature .

9/5/23 Arnelle 458.178.00.1 Hardware SH111003B Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8

9/5/23 Arnelle 111.012.00.1 Signature SH111003B Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
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Hardware
9/5/23 Veil 111.335.00.5 Kohler K-31539-0 Dual | Gravity 16 08
9/5/23 Veil 111.798.00.1 Kohler K-31539-0 Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
9/5/23 Veil 458.178.00.1 Kohler K-31539-0 Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
9/5/23 Veil 111.012.00.1 Kohler K-31539-0 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
Veil .
9/5/23 Intelligent 111.335.00.5 Kohler K-76395-0 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
Veil .
9/5/23 Intelligent 111.798.00.1 Kohler K-76395-0 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
Veil .
9/5/23 Intelligent 458.178.00.1 Kohler K-76395-0 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
Veil .
9/5/23 ntoligent | 111:012.00.1 Kohler K-76395-0 Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
7/1/24 Qatego 111.902.00.5 Duravit 255609 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 Qatego | 111.597.00.1 Duravit 255609 Dual | Gravity 1.8 0.8
71124 Qatego | 458.182.00.1 Duravit 255600 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
71124 Qatego | 111.018.00.1 Duravit 255600 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
77124 Qatego | 260.426.00.1 Duravit 255600 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 MPRO 111.335.00.1 Crosswater US-PRO1050 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
7/1/24 MPRO 111.798.00.1 Crosswater US-PRO1050 Dual Gravity 1.6 0.8
7/1/24 MPRO | 458.178.00.L | Crosswater | US-PRO1050 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
71124 MPRO | 111.012.00.1 | Crosswater | US-PRO1050 | Dual | Gravity 16 0.8
711124 RP 111.902.00.5 Toto CTAATCrCTOR | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
71124 RP 111.597.00.1 Toto CTaarerCTO% | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
71124 RP 458.182.00.1 Toto CTAATEFCTOO | bual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
711124 RP 111.018.00.1 Toto CTAATCRCTOR | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
711124 EP 111.902.00.5 Toto CT428CTCTA0R | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
71124 EP 111.597.00.1 Toto CTa28CTCTA0% | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
71124 EP 458.182.00.1 Toto CTA2BEFCTA | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
711124 EP 111.018.00.1 Toto CTA28CECTA0R | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 A)‘Eegltfs)'\‘ 260.426.00.1 Axent E310-E2 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 Italica 260.426.00.1 Axent W718 Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
VSF54R )
7/1/24 Sfera 54 260.426.00.1 Catalano (1VSF5400) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
Zero VPS54R .
7/1/24 Newflush 260.426.00.1 Catalano (1VPS54R00) Dual Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 D-Neo | 260.426.00.1 Duravit 257709 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 MEDY | 260.426.00.1 Duravit 2510092092 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 WEDY | 260.426.00.1 Duravit 25300900921 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
71124 WEDY | 260426001 Duravit 257909 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
711124 ‘Q’SI'itpe 260.426.00.1 Duravit 257609 Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
RP )
7/1/24 Compact | 260426001 Toto CT427CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
77124 EP 260.426.00.1 Toto CT428CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
71124 EP 260.426.00.1 Toto CTA28CECTA%% | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 RP 260.426.00.1 Toto CT447CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 RP 260.426.00.1 Toto CTAATCrCTOR | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
77124 sp 260.426.00.1 Toto CT449CFG#01 | Dual | Gravity 1.28 0.8
7/1/24 sP 260.426.00.1 Toto CTAARCTCTOR | pual | Gravity 1.28 0.8

For the suffix “xx.x”
- The first “xx” is replaced by “00” denoting no finish
- The final “x” is replaced by a single digit numerical character (0-9) denoting shipping information
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Conditions of Listing:

1. The Geberit North America models recognized in this listing must be installed in accordance with
the manufacturer’s published installation instructions and the applicable code.

2. The Geberit North America models recognized in this listing are under a quality control program
with annual surveillance inspections by ICC-ES.



